## **Notice of Determination** Appendix D From: To: Public Agency: Silicon Valley Power (SVP) Office of Planning and Research Address: 881 Martin Avenue U.S. Mail: Street Address: Santa Clara, CA 95050 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 P.O. Box 3044 Contact: Jeevan Valath Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (408) 615-6609 County Clerk Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding Street, E.Wing.1st Flr Address: San Jose, CA 95110 Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020-05-9009 Project Title: SVP South Loop Reconfigure Project Project Applicant: City of Santa Clara, Silicon Valley Power Project Location (include county): City of Santa Clara, Santa Clara County **Project Description:** SVP is proposing to construct approximately 3.5 miles of new 60 kilovolt overhead transmission line within the northeastern area of the City of Santa Clara. SVP's primary objective of the project is to shift the electrical load demand that is currently being seen on the South Loop Circuit to the East Loop Circuit. Construction is estimated to take approximately 6 months and be completed by February 2022. This is to advise that the City of Santa Clara has approved the above ( Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) described project on July 7, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not ] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.siliconvalleypower.com/svpzand-community/projects

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: July 8, 2020

JUL 09 2020

Title: Project Manager

Date Received for filing at OPRinging & Research

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE Revised 2011